

10-01-2004 102849228

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office

OIVID NO. 0031-0011 (CAP. 4/ ACEMARY	.0220
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lars R. Stromme Robert J. Klein	Name: Cummins-Allison Corp.
Bradford T. Graves Richard A. Mazur Matthew L. Anderson Douglas U. Mennie	Street Address: 891 Feehanville Drive
Bradford T. Graves Mark C. Munro	
William J. Jones Heinz W. Schreiter	City: Mt. Prospect State: IL 60056 Country: U.S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: December 3, 4, 1997	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/611,279,	filed January 17, 2001
B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes _x_ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Paul R. Kitch	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address:	x Enclosed
JENKENS & GILCHRIST	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account if payment is inadequate.
Street Address: 225 West Washington, Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (47171-00269USC1)
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-3418	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document. John C. Gatz, Reg. No. 41,774	September 24, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
30/2004 BBYRNE 00000090 09611279	

09/

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to CUMMINS-ALLISON CORP. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Indiana having a place of business at 891 Feehanville Drive, Mt. Prospect, Illinois 60056, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled Method and Apparatus for Document Processing, filed on May 28, 1997 under Serial No. 08/864,423, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature) AR P. Stromme 12-9-197
Name: Lars R. Stromme

CITY OF Holmestrand) ss COUNTRY OF Norway)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 9th day of december, 1997, personally appeared Lars R. Stromme known to me to be the person whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[seal]

Notary Public Torogjo My Commission Expire Z

PATENT REEL: 015830 FRAME: 0268

(Signature) Matthew L. Anderson Date Dec 4, 199
STATE OF Illinois)) ss. COUNTY OF Cook)
personally appeared Matthew L. Anderson known to me to be the person whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA A SCESNIAK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/29/00 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/29/00
(Signature) Statford T Gave Date 12/4/97 Name: Bradford T. Graves
STATE OF Illinois)) ss. COUNTY OF Cook)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 1997, personally appeared Bradford T. Graves known to me to be the person whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA A SCESNIAK [seal Notary Public, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/29/00] MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/29/00
(Signature) William J. Jones Date Dec. 4, 97
STATE OF Illinois) SS. COUNTY OF Cook)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of 1997, personally appeared William J. Jones known to me to be the person whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA A SCESNIAK [SEAL] NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/29/00

PATENT REEL: 015830 FRAME: 0269

(Signature) Robert J. Klein Date 12/4/97	
Name: Robert J. Klein	
STATE OF Illinois)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 4 day of Querrele 1997,	
personally appeared Robert J. Klein known to me to be the person whose names are subscribed to the fore	going
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and	
consideration therein expressed.	
July 9 Fent	
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public	
[seal] SANDRA A SCESNIAK My Commission Expires:	
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NAY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/29/00	
(Signature) Us Mard & Mary Date 12-4-97	
Name: Richard A. Mazur	
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>)	
) ss. COUNTY OF Cook)	
COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of	
personally appeared Richard A. Mazur known to me to be the person whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose.	1989
and consideration therein expressed.	,303
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF THE STAT	
SANDRA A SCESNIAK Notary Public	
[seas] NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF BLINOIS My Commission Expires:	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/29/00	
(Signature) Date 12/3/97	
Name: Dougles V. Mennie	
STATE OF Illinois)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)	
\mathcal{M}	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 3 day of Summer, 1997,	
personally appeared Douglas U. Mennie known to me to be the person whose names are subscribed to the	
foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpo	ses
and consideration therein expressed.	
~ 2 (1 day	
OFFICIAL SEAL SCIONAL	
Z CANIDOA A SCESNIAR S Notaeu Dublia	
SANDRA A SCESNIAK Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
SANDRA A SCESIVIAR Notary Public Notary Public, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/29/00	

PATENT

REEL: 015830 FRAME: 0270

(Signature) Mah CM Justo Date 12-4-97 Name: Mark C. Munro
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this
[seal] OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: Notary Public My Commission Expires: Notary Public My Commission Expires: Date 12-4-97 Name: Heinz W. Schreiter
STATE OF Illinois) ss. COUNTY OF Cook)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public

[seal] SANDRA A SCESNIAK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/29/00

My Commission Expires:

C. 63020(1CMK01!.DOC)

RECORDED: 09/27/2004